Linear Slide Hand Double acting
LSH Series
 Operating stroke: 4, 6, 10, 14 mm
Switch model No.
(Item B  above)
How to order
LSH 16
LSH F2H16 D
Specifications
Descriptions LSH
Bore size mm ø10 ø16 ø20 ø25
Actuation Double acting
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.7
Min. working pressure Standard 0.2 0.1
MPa Shockless 0.3 0.2
 Port size M3 M5
Ambient temperature °C -10 to 60 (no freezing)
Operating stroke mm 4 6 10 14
Repeatability mm ±0.01
Weight Standard 0.055 0.125 0.250 0.460
 kg Shockless 0.063 0.143 0.278 0.502
Lubrication Not required (use turbine oil class 1 ISO VG32 if lubrication is necessary)
Code Description
A  Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
B  Switch model No.
Straight
Lead wire
L-shaped
Lead wire Contact
 Voltage
Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
- F2S*
P
ro
xi
m
ity 1-color
LED
2-wire
- F3S* 3-wire
F2H* F2V* 2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F3PH* F3PV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
C  Switch quantity
R 1 on open side
H 1 on closed side
D 2
D  Option
Blank Standard
C Shockless (closed side only)
A  Bore size
Without switch
LSH-20, 25 Long nut for switch
With switch
B   Switch model No.
C  Switch quantity
D  Option
Switch specifications
Item Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire Proximity 2-wire Proximity 3-wire
F2S F3S F2H/F2V F3H/F3V F3PH/F3PV
Applications Programmable
Controller dedicated